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Officials 

 

 

Executive ESF 

Gabriel Waage 

 

Technical Commissioner 

Bob Kessler (Chief) (Local) 

 

 

Umpires 
Fabio Capitoni (Umpire Commissioner) (Assistant U.C.) 

Sander Bootsman Thomas Lohnert 

Arjan De Wever Gianluca Magnani 

George Filipov Stanislav Profatilov 

Jan Hora Manfred Szieber 

Alex Kaverin Louis Vischschoonmaker 
 

 

Scorekeepers 
Ben Goorts Pieter van der Ploeg 

Olga Lablans Dieks Bannink 

 

Statistics 
Rienette Hamers  

 
 



 

www.europeansoftball.org  3 

 

 

Schedule 
Game At time Field Group Home team Visiting team Final Score Inn Box 

Monday 20th August 
1 11:00 Enschede 1 B Royal Greys (BEL)  Carrousel (RUS) 2 - 1 

  

2 12:30 Enschede 2 A Titano Hornets (SMR)  Mannheim Torn. (GER) 0 - 7 forf 
 

3 13:30 Enschede 1 A Mannheim Torn. (GER)  Eagles Praha (CZE) 3 - 5 
  

4 16:00 Enschede 1 B Sparks (NED)  Carrousel (RUS) 8 - 0 5 
 

5 15:00 Enschede 2 B Nika Duhl (UKR)  Caserta (ITA) 0 - 16 3 
 

6 20:00 Enschede 1 A Tex Town Tigers (NED)  Sharx (AUT) 11 - 1 4 
 

Tuesday 21st August 
7 10:00 Enschede 1 B Sparks (NED)  Royal Greys (BEL) 7 - 0 5 

 

8 12:30 Enschede 1 B Carrousel (RUS)  Nika Duhl (UKR) 1 - 0 
  

9 12:30 Enschede 2 A Eagles Praha (CZE)  Titano Hornets (SMR) 7 - 0 forf 
 

10 15:00 Enschede 1 B Caserta (ITA)  Sparks (NED) 1 - 6 
  

11 16:00 Enschede 2 A Tex Town Tigers (NED)  Titano Hornets (SMR) 7 - 0 forf 
 

12 18:00 Enschede 1 A Sharx (AUT) Eagles Praha (CZE) 0 - 1 
  

13 20:30 Enschede 1 A Mannheim Torn. (GER)  Tex Town Tigers (NED) 2 - 6 
  

Wednesday 22nd August 
14 10:00 Enschede 1 B Royal Greys (BEL)  Nika Duhl (UKR) - 

  

15 11:00 Enschede 2 A Titano Hornets (SMR)   Sharx (AUT) 0 - 7 forf 
 

16 12:30 Enschede 1 B Carrousel (RUS)  Caserta (ITA) - 
  

17 15:00 Enschede 1 A Sharx (AUT  Mannheim Torn. (GER) - 
  

18 17:00 Enschede 2 B Caserta (ITA)  Royal Greys (BEL) - 
  

19 18:00 Enschede 1 B Nika Duhl (UKR)  Sparks (NED) - 
  

20 20:30 Enschede 1 A Eagles Praha (CZE)  Tex Town Tigers (NED) - 
  

Thursday 23rd August 
21 10:00 Enschede 1 C ::: B2 :::  ::: A3 ::: - 

  

22 10:00 Enschede 2 C ::: B3 :::  ::: A2 ::: - 
  

23 12:30 Enschede 1 D Titano Hornets (SMR)  ::: B5 ::: 0 – 7 forf 
 

24 15:00 Enschede 1 C ::: B1 :::  ::: A2 ::: - 
  

25 15:00 Enschede 2 C ::: B2 :::  ::: A1 ::: - 
  

26 18:00 Enschede 1 C ::: A3 :::  ::: B3 ::: - 
  

27 20:30 Enschede 1 C ::: A1 :::  ::: B1 ::: - 
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Friday 24th August 
28 10:00 Enschede 1 C ::: A1 :::  ::: B3 ::: - 

  

29 10:00 Enschede 2 C ::: B1 :::  ::: A3 ::: - 
  

30 12:30 Enschede 1 C ::: A2 :::  ::: B2 ::: - 
  

31 12:30 Enschede 2 D ::: B4 :::  Titano Hornets (SMR) 7 – 0 forf 
 

32 15:00 Enschede 1 D ::: B5 :::  ::: A4 ::: - 
  

33 18:00 Enschede 1 P ::: C3 :::  ::: C4 ::: - 
  

34 20:30 Enschede 1 P ::: C1 :::  ::: C2 ::: - 
  

Saturday 25th August 
35 11:00 Enschede 1 P ::: LOSER 34 :::  ::: WINNER 33 ::: - 

  

36 13:30 Enschede 1 D ::: A4 :::  ::: B4 ::: - 
  

37 17:00 Enschede 1 P ::: WINNER 34 :::  ::: WINNER 35 ::: - 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Standing Pool A 
Pos Team GP WO LO AVG GB 

1    Eagles Praha (CZE) 3 3 0 1000 0 

2    Tex Town Tigers (NED) 2 2 0 1000 0,5 

3    Mannheim Torn. (GER) 2 1 1 500 1,5 

4    Sharx (AUT) 3 1 2 333 2 

5    Titano Hornets (SMR) 4 0 4 0 3,5 

 

Standing Pool B 
Pos Team GP WO LO AVG GB 

1    Sparks (NED) 3 3 0 1000 0 

2    Caserta (ITA) 2 1 1 500 1,5 

3    Royal Greys (BEL) 2 1 1 500 1,5 

4    Carrousel (RUS) 3 1 2 333 2 

5    Nika Duhl (UKR) 2 0 2 0 2,5 
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Game Summary 7 

 
 Sparks (NED)– Royal Greys (BEL) 

 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

O.O.SPARKS HAARLEM 7, ROYAL GREYS 0 - Composite Box Score 

Aug 21, 2012 at Enschede (De Kroedkotten) 

 

                                   ROYAL GREYS 0 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  SYMONS 2b          2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  0 

  DONKERS dp         2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  VAN DER MEIR 1b    1  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  0  1 

  HOSTEN N c         2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0   2  0  0 

  GALEA lf           2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  0  0 

  ROEVENS cf         2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  0 

  LINDGREN p         1  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  2  0 

  LEYSEN rf          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  THOMPSON ss        2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0   0  2  0 

  BALLARDINI 3b      0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0 

  Totals......      15  0  1  0   0  0  0  2   0  0  0  1  0  6   0  2   0  12  5  1 

 

                                O.O.SPARKS HAARLEM 7 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  VERSLUIS ss        3  2  3  0   0  1  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  2  0 

  GOSEWEHR lf/cf     3  0  1  1   1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0 

  TUK c              3  1  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   6  0  0 

  KOSTERINK cf/1b    1  1  0  0   0  0  0  2   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  1  0 

  ANNEVELD 3b        2  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  KAAIJ vd 1b        2  0  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  ROON v rf          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  DRIEL v dp         2  2  2  1   1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  BOS rf/lf          3  0  1  2   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  GELDER v 2b        2  0  0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0   3  0  0 

  SCHEELE p          0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  Totals......      22  7 10  7   2  1  0  5   1  0  1  0  1  2   0  0   0  15  3  0 

 

  ROYAL GREYS            IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  LINDGREN  L           4.0 10  7  7  5  2   0  1  0  0   0  1  0   2  1  0  22 29   6  4 125 

 

  O.O.SPARKS HAARLEM     IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  SCHEELE  W            5.0  1  0  0  2  6   0  0  0  0   1  0  0   0  0  0  15 18   6  3  74 

 

  Umpires - HP: PROFATILOV Stanislav  1B: SZIEBER Manfred  3B: FILIPOV George   

  Start: 10:00   Time: 1:27   Attendance: 96 

 

  Weather: Partly cloudy                  

  Game notes: 

  Scorers: LABLANS Olga, GOORTS Ben                                           

  TC: NORDSIEK Joop                                                           

  Game: 07 
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Game Summary 8 

 
Carrousel (RUS) – Nika Duhl (UKR) 

 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

CARROUSEL BOSCO SP. 1, NIKA DUHL UNIVERSITY 0 - Composite Box Score 

Aug 21, 2012 at Enschede (De Kroedkotten) 

 

                               NIKA DUHL UNIVERSITY 0 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  GOMEZ SEQU. p      3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0 

  NOSKOVA ss         3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  6  0 

  PANKOVA rf         2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  SVERBII ph         1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  MAIGULA cf         3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0 

  GASPAROTTO c       2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   4  2  0 

  TEGLAI 2b          2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   4  0  0 

  FEDIAIEVA 1b       2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  1  0 

  MYKHAISKA 3b       1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0 

  CHYZHOVA ph        1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  BAKAI lf           2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  Totals......      22  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  4   0  0   0  18 12  0 

 

                               CARROUSEL BOSCO SP. 1 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  EGIAZAROVA dp/c    2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  0  0 

  ZHUCHKOVA 2b       3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0   2  4  0 

  NAGASAWA 1b        2  0  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  1   1  0   0   7  0  0 

  SEMENOVA pr        0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  POVAROVA c/dp      3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  BUCHENKOVA ss      2  0  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  1 

  BELTYUKOVA lf      2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  ILYASHENKO rf      2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  LARIONOVA cf       2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  AFANASYEVA 3b      2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  3  0 

  MORITA p           0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  2  0 

  Totals......      20  1  4  1   0  0  0  1   0  0  1  0  0  5   1  0   0  21  9  1 

 

  NIKA DUHL UNIVERSITY   IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  GOMEZ SEQU.  L        6.0  4  1  1  1  5   0  1  0  1   0  0  0   0  0  0  20 22   5  6  62 

 

  CARROUSEL BOSCO SP.    IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  MORITA  W             7.0  0  0  0  0  4   0  0  1  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  22 22   8  9  62 

 

  Umpires - HP: WEVER de Arjan  1B: HORA Jan  3B: MAGNANI Gianluca   

  Start: 12:30   Time: 1:07   Attendance: 75 

 

  Weather: partly cloudy                  

  Game notes: 

  SCORERS:BANNINK Diek, PLOEG vd Pieter                                       

  TC:KESSLER Bob                                                              

  Game: 08 
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Game Summary 9 

 
Eagles Praha (CZE) – Titano Hornets (SMR) 

 

Forfeit 

 

Game Summary 10 

 
Caserta (ITA)  – Sparks (NED) 

 
                                European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                     O.O.SPARKS HAARLEM 6, CASERTA 1 - Composite Box Score 

                           Aug 21, 2012 at Enschede (De Kroedkotten) 

 

                                O.O.SPARKS HAARLEM 6 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  GELDER v 2b        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0   0  2  0 

  CONNOR ph          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  VERSLUIS ss        3  2  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   4  0  0 

  GOSEWEHR lf        2  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  1  0  2   0  2   0   2  1  0 

  KOSTERINK cf       4  2  3  2   0  0  1  0   1  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0 

  ANNEVELD 3b        3  1  2  1   0  0  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0 

  TUK c              4  0  1  2   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0   9  0  0 

  KAAIJ vd 1b        4  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   4  0  0 

  DRIEL v rf         3  0  2  1   1  0  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  ROON v dp          4  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  BLOEMING p         0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  SOUMERU p          0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0 

  Totals......      31  6 10  6   1  0  1  4   3  1  0  1  0  7   0  4   0  21  6  0 

 

                                     CASERTA 1 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  WIGINTON ss        4  0  2  1   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  5  1 

  NOVELLI c          4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   7  1  0 

  ROLLA dp           3  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   1  0   0   0  0  0 

  FIORIO cf          4  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  3   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  MAZZARELLA 1b      2  0  2  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   5  1  0 

  SEGUELLA pr        0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  PALERMI lf         3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  BRANDI rf          3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  LONGHI 3b          3  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  1  0 

  BOSDACHIN 2b       3  0  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  0  1 

  DUSSCHOTEN p       0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0 

  NATTI p            0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  Totals......      29  1  9  1   1  0  0  2   1  0  0  0  0  7   1  0   0  21 10  2 

 

  O.O.SPARKS HAARLEM     IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  BLOEMING  W           4.0  2  0  0  1  2   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  14 15   6  4  56 

  SOUMERU  S            3.0  7  1  1  1  5   0  0  0  1   0  0  0   1  0  0  15 16   2  1  48 

 

  CASERTA                IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  DUSSCHOTEN  L         5.0  9  5  4  1  6   1  0  0  0   1  0  0   0  0  1  23 25   2  6  95 

  NATTI                 2.0  1  1  0  3  1   1  0  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0   8 11   3  2  48 

 

  Umpires - HP: SZIEBER Manfred  1B: LOHNERT Thomas  3B: KAVERIN Alexander   

  Start: 14:53   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 260 

 

  Weather: partly cloudy                  

  Game notes: 

  SCORERS:LABLANS Olga, GOORTS Ben                                            

  TC: NORDSIEK Joop                                                           

  Game: 10 
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Game Summary 11 

 
Tex Town Tigers (NED)   – Titano Hornets (SMR) 

 

Forfeit 

 

Game Summary 12 

 
Sharx (AUT)  – Eagles Praha (CZE) 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

EAGLES PRAHA 1, SHARX 0 - Composite Box Score 

Aug 21, 2012 at Enschede (De Kroedkotten) 

 

                                   EAGLES PRAHA 1 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  BROMHEAD 2b        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  3  0 

  CHYLOVA 1b         3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   5  1  1 

  POCHOBRADSKA 3b    3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  1 

  POJEROVA ss        3  0  1  0   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  1  0 

  MARSIKOVA p        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0 

  NEMRAVOVA rf       3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0 

  CERNOHLAVKOV lf    3  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  0 

  KOZAROVA dp        2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  BORECKA c          3  0  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   7  2  0 

  HAVLIKOVA L cf     0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  Totals......      26  1  3  1   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  3   0  2   0  21  8  2 

 

                                      SHARX 0 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  WEBER 2b           3  0  1  0   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  0  0 

  MUELLER-H. ss      2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0   4  0  3 

  YUDIN c            3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   1   3  0  0 

  GOSSELIN cf        3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  0  0 

  LECHNEROVA 3b      2  0  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  2  1 

  TSCHABRUN pr       0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  VOGEL dp           3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  GAITO p            2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0   0  4  0 

  HASENHUETTL ph     1  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  GAGNON 1b          3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   5  0  0 

  CHWOJKA rf         2  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  REICHL lf          0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  Totals......      24  0  4  0   1  0  0  2   0  1  1  0  0  6   0  2   1  21  6  4 

 

  EAGLES PRAHA           IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  MARSIKOVA  W          7.0  4  0  0  2  6   0  1  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0  24 27   7  5 104 

 

  SHARX                  IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  GAITO  L              7.0  3  1  0  0  3   0  0  0  0   1  0  0   1  0  0  26 27  11  6  78 

 

  Umpires - HP: VISCHSCHOONMAKER L.  1B: PROFATILOV Stanislav  3B: BOOTSMAN Sander 

   Start: 18:00   Time: 1:34   Attendance: 80 

 

  Weather: partly cloudy                  

  Game notes: 

  SCORERS:PLOEG vd Pieter, BANNINK Dieks                                      

  Game: 12 
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Game Summary 13 

 
Mannheim Tornados (GER)   – Tex Town Tigers (NED) 

 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

TEX TOWN TIGERS 6, MANNHEIM TORNADOS 2 - Composite Box Score 

Aug 21, 2012 at Enschede (De Kroedkotten) 

 

                                 Tex Town Tigers 6 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  OOSTERVELD cf      3  1  2  2   0  1  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  HEIJST v ss        3  2  1  0   0  0  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  1  0 

  MEADOWS rf         4  0  2  2   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  WISSINK rf         0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  MARINUS 1b         4  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  0  1 

  MOLLOHAN 3b        4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  2  0 

  LACKNER p          4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  0  1 

  HOLSHOF lf         2  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0 

  VIERDAG dp         3  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  THIJ ten M c       3  1  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   5  0  1 

  SMID 2b            0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  1  0 

  Totals......      30  6  7  5   0  1  0  3   2  0  0  0  0  4   0  1   0  21  4  3 

 

                                MANNHEIM TORNADOS 2 

   

  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 

  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  KEMMER ss          4  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  2  0 

  HOERNER p          4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  2  0 

  ELDREDGE cf        4  1  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  MEINCK c           2  0  2  1   1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  1  0 

  COAN 1b            3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   7  0  0 

  WUNN 2b            2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0 

  JUNG 3b            1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  TEISMANN 3b        1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0 

  WZIONTEK dp        3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  POON rf            1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  1 

  BIEGEL ph          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 

  ZUBER lf           0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0 

  Totals......      26  2  5  2   1  0  0  1   1  0  0  3  0  5   0  1   0  21  5  1 

 

  Tex Town Tigers        IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  LACKNER  W            7.0  5  2  1  1  5   0  0  0  0   3  0  0   1  0  0  26 30  11  5  86 

 

  MANNHEIM TORNADOS      IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 

  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  HOERNER  L            7.0  7  6  4  3  4   2  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  1  0  30 33  12  6 112 

 

  Umpires - HP: KAVERIN Alexander  1B: FILIPOV George  3B: HORA Jan   

  Start: 20:30   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 275 

 

  Weather: Cloudy                         

  Game notes: 

  Scorers: LABLANS Olga, GOORTS Ben                                           

  TC: NORDSIEK Joop                                                           

  Game: 13 
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Teams’ Stats 

 Carrousel RUS 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

Overall Statistics for CARROUSEL BOSCO SP. (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 record: 1-2 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

29 NAGASAWA Yoshiko.  .429   3-3      7   1   3   0   1   0   0    5  .714   1   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0     17   4   0 1.000  

19 ZHUCHKOVA Tatiana  .250   3-3      8   0   2   0   0   0   0    2  .250   0   0   5   0  .250   0   0   1-1      3   5   1  .889  

11 EGIAZAROVA Evgeni  .143   3-3      7   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .143   0   1   1   0  .250   0   0   0-0     12   2   0 1.000  

24 POVAROVA Elena...  .125   3-3      8   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .125   0   0   1   0  .125   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

-------------- 

25 NESKOROMNAYA Olga  .500   1-1      2   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

 4 BUCHENKOVA Anasta  .143   3-3      7   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .143   0   0   0   0  .143   0   0   0-0      6   6   1  .923  

 5 BELTYUKOVA Tatian  .000   3-3      6   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   1   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

13 LARIONOVA Alexand  .000   3-2      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

21 ILYASHENKO Irina.  .000   3-2      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      4   1   0 1.000  

12 AFANASYEVA Alina.  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   4   1  .857  

17 ICHIMARU Miho....  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

 1 SEMENOVA Daria...  .000   2-0      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

16 SAVRASOVA Alexand  .000   2-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

 

Totals..............  .150   3-3     60   2   9   0   1   0   2   11  .183   1   1  17   0  .175   1   0   1-1     51  25   3  .962  

Opponents...........  .203   3-3     64  10  13   5   0   0   9   18  .281   7   0   9   0  .282   0   1   4-4     54  25   0 1.000  

 

LOB - Team (7), Opp (11). DPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (1), NAGASAWA 1.  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

30 MORITA Chiaki....  1.62   1-0     3   1   1   1/0    0  13.0   7   3   3   3   9   3   0   0   45  .156    0   0   1    0   1 

-------------- 

23 LAGUTKINA Svetlan  3.50   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   4.0   5   2   2   1   0   2   0   0   17  .294    0   0   0    0   0 

 9 SHALVADZE Maya... 99.00   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   0.0   1   5   4   3   0   0   0   0    2  .500    0   0   0    0   0 

 

Totals..............  3.29   1-2     3   3   1   1/0    0  17.0  13  10   8   7   9   5   0   0   64  .203    0   0   1    0   1 

Opponents...........  0.78   2-1     3   3   2   1/1    0  18.0   9   2   2   1  17   0   1   0   60  .150    0   1   0    1   0 

 

SBA/ATT - EGIAZAROVA (4-4), MORITA (3-3), SHALVADZE (1-1).  
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                                                  European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                                  Overall Statistics for CARROUSEL BOSCO SP. (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         29 NAGASAWA Yoshiko.    21   17   4   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         11 EGIAZAROVA Evgeni    14   12   2   0  1.000    1    4   0  1.000    0   0   

                         21 ILYASHENKO Irina.     5    4   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         30 MORITA Chiaki....     4    2   2   0  1.000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0   

                         13 LARIONOVA Alexand     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         16 SAVRASOVA Alexand     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         23 LAGUTKINA Svetlan     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         17 ICHIMARU Miho....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          5 BELTYUKOVA Tatian     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         25 NESKOROMNAYA Olga     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          4 BUCHENKOVA Anasta    13    6   6   1   .923    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         19 ZHUCHKOVA Tatiana     9    3   5   1   .889    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         12 AFANASYEVA Alina.     7    2   4   1   .857    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          9 SHALVADZE Maya...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                          1 SEMENOVA Daria...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         24 POVAROVA Elena...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............    79   51  25   3   .962    1    4   0  1.000    0   0   

                         Opponents...........    79   54  25   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game    
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Teams’ Stats 

 Caserta ITA 

 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

Overall Statistics for CASERTA (as of Aug 22, 2012) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 record: 1-1 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

16 MAZZARELLA Pamela 1.000   2-2      3   3   3   1   0   0   1    4 1.333   2   1   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      7   1   0 1.000  

24 WIGINTON Hailey..  .667   2-2      6   1   4   3   0   0   3    7 1.167   0   1   0   0  .625   1   0   0-0      3   5   1  .889  

14 LONGHI Giulia....  .500   2-2      6   2   3   0   0   0   1    3  .500   0   0   2   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000  

 7 PALERMI Giovanna.  .500   2-2      4   2   2   0   0   0   1    2  .500   1   0   1   0  .600   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

11 FIORIO Alice.....  .429   2-2      7   2   3   0   0   0   0    3  .429   0   0   3   0  .429   0   0   1-1      2   1   0 1.000  

25 BOSDACHIN Sandra.  .400   2-2      5   2   2   0   0   0   0    2  .400   1   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      8   1   1  .900  

28 BRANDI Priscilla.  .333   2-2      6   1   2   1   0   0   3    3  .500   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

23 ROLLA Christina..  .286   2-2      7   1   2   0   0   0   1    2  .286   1   0   0   0  .375   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

12 NOVELLI Bianca...  .286   2-2      7   2   2   1   0   0   4    3  .429   0   0   1   0  .286   0   0   0-0      8   1   0 1.000  

-------------- 

69 MANCINI Annagiuli 1.000   1-0      1   1   1   0   0   0   0    1 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 4 SEGUELLA Francesc  .000   2-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

 

Totals..............  .462   2-2     52  17  24   6   0   0  14   30  .577   6   2   8   0  .525   1   0   1-1     30  15   2  .957  

Opponents...........  .250   2-2     40   6  10   1   0   1   6   14  .350   4   1  10   0  .333   0   1   3-4     30   9   0 1.000  

 

LOB - Team (14), Opp (10). IBB - Team (1), ROLLA 1.  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

 8 DUSSCHOTEN van Fe  5.60   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   5.0   9   5   4   1   6   0   0   1   23  .391    1   0   0    0   1 

-------------- 

22 NATTI Carlotta...  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/1    0   2.2   1   1   0   3   1   1   0   0   10  .100    1   0   0    0   0 

 5 JACKSON Sarah....  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/1    0   2.1   0   0   0   0   3   0   0   0    7  .000    0   1   0    0   0 

 

Totals..............  2.80   1-1     2   2   0   1/1    0  10.0  10   6   4   4  10   1   0   1   40  .250    2   1   0    0   1 

Opponents........... 11.90   1-1     2   2   0   0/0    1  10.0  24  17  17   6   8   6   0   0   52  .462    4   2   1    1   0 

 

SBA/ATT - NOVELLI (3-4), DUSSCHOTEN (3-4).  

 

 

 

                                                  European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                                        Overall Statistics for CASERTA (as of Aug 22, 2012) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         12 NOVELLI Bianca...     9    8   1   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0   

                         16 MAZZARELLA Pamela     8    7   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         11 FIORIO Alice.....     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         14 LONGHI Giulia....     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          8 DUSSCHOTEN van Fe     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0   

                         28 BRANDI Priscilla.     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          4 SEGUELLA Francesc     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          5 JACKSON Sarah....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         25 BOSDACHIN Sandra.    10    8   1   1   .900    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         24 WIGINTON Hailey..     9    3   5   1   .889    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          7 PALERMI Giovanna.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         69 MANCINI Annagiuli     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         22 NATTI Carlotta...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         23 ROLLA Christina..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............    47   30  15   2   .957    0    3   1   .750    0   0   

                         Opponents...........    39   30   9   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game   
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Teams’ Stats 

 Eagles Praha CZE 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

Overall Statistics for EAGLES PRAHA (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 record: 3-0 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

18 POCHOBRADSKA Tere  .500   2-2      6   2   3   0   0   0   0    3  .500   1   0   0   0  .571   0   0   0-0      1   0   1  .500  

10 CHYLOVA Jana.....  .429   2-2      7   1   3   0   0   0   1    3  .429   0   0   0   0  .429   0   0   0-0     12   1   1  .929  

 3 BROMHEAD Rebecca.  .333   2-2      6   1   2   0   1   0   0    4  .667   1   0   2   0  .429   0   0   0-0      5   8   0 1.000  

13 POJEROVA Eliska..  .286   2-2      7   1   2   1   1   0   1    5  .714   0   0   1   0  .286   0   0   0-0      3   4   0 1.000  

 2 BORECKA Sabina...  .167   2-2      6   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .167   0   0   0   0  .167   0   0   0-0     16   3   0 1.000  

 4 CERNOHLAVKOVA Luc  .143   2-2      7   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .143   0   0   2   0  .143   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

19 NEMRAVOVA Barbora  .143   2-2      7   0   1   0   0   0   2    1  .143   0   0   1   0  .143   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000  

 1 MARSIKOVA Lucie..  .000   2-2      5   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   1   0   0   0  .143   1   0   0-0      0   2   0 1.000  

-------------- 

21 SPURNA Lenka.....  .000   1-1      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   4   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

82 KOZAROVA Lucie...  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   1   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

17 HAVLIKOVA Linda..  .000   2-2      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

 

Totals..............  .228   2-2     57   6  13   1   2   0   6   18  .316   3   0  10   0  .262   1   1   0-0     42  18   2  .968  

Opponents...........  .235   2-2     51   3  12   3   1   0   3   17  .333   5   4  15   1  .344   1   0   0-2     42  10   6  .897  

 

LOB - Team (14), Opp (16). DPs turned - Team (1).  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

 1 MARSIKOVA Lucie..  1.50   2-0     2   2   2   1/0    0  14.0  12   3   3   5  15   3   1   0   51  .235    0   4   0    1   0 

 

Totals..............  1.50   2-0     2   2   2   1/0    0  14.0  12   3   3   5  15   3   1   0   51  .235    0   4   0    1   0 

Opponents...........  2.50   0-2     2   2   2   0/0    0  14.0  13   6   5   3  10   1   2   0   57  .228    1   0   1    1   1 

 

SBA/ATT - MARSIKOVA (0-2), BORECKA (0-2).  
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                                                  European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                                      Overall Statistics for EAGLES PRAHA (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                          2 BORECKA Sabina...    19   16   3   0  1.000    0    0   2   .000    0   0   

                          3 BROMHEAD Rebecca.    13    5   8   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         13 POJEROVA Eliska..     7    3   4   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         19 NEMRAVOVA Barbora     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          1 MARSIKOVA Lucie..     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   2   .000    0   0   

                         17 HAVLIKOVA Linda..     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          4 CERNOHLAVKOVA Luc     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         21 SPURNA Lenka.....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         10 CHYLOVA Jana.....    14   12   1   1   .929    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         18 POCHOBRADSKA Tere     2    1   0   1   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         82 KOZAROVA Lucie...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............    62   42  18   2   .968    1    0   2   .000    0   0   

                         Opponents...........    58   42  10   6   .897    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game    
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Teams’ Stats 

 Mannheim Tornados GER 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

Overall Statistics for MANNHEIM TORNADOS (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 record: 1-2 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

37 MEINCK Friderike.  .667   2-2      3   0   2   1   0   0   1    3 1.000   2   2   0   0  .857   0   0   0-0      4   1   0 1.000  

35 ELDREDGE Kaleo...  .571   2-2      7   2   4   1   1   0   3    7 1.000   1   0   0   0  .625   0   0   0-1      4   0   0 1.000  

11 KEMMER Miriam....  .375   2-2      8   2   3   1   0   0   0    4  .500   0   0   0   0  .375   0   0   1-1      4   3   1  .875  

18 HOERNER Mona.....  .250   2-2      8   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .250   0   0   3   0  .250   0   0   0-0      1   2   1  .750  

 9 WUNN Nina........  .167   2-2      6   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .167   0   0   2   0  .167   0   1   0-0     10   0   0 1.000  

38 COAN Jessica.....  .000   2-2      6   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   1   0   0-0      7   2   0 1.000  

-------------- 

32 WZIONTEK Janina..  .250   2-1      4   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   1   0  .250   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

27 JUNG Ronja.......  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   1   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

30 POON Christin....  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   1   0-0      5   0   1  .833  

39 TEISMANN Stefanie  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

22 WUNDER Maria.....  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   1   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000  

29 BIEGEL Lisa......  .000   2-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

31 ZUBER Athina.....  .000   2-2      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   1   0 1.000  

 

Totals..............  .245   2-2     53   5  13   3   1   0   5   18  .340   4   3  14   0  .328   1   3   1-2     42   9   3  .944  

Opponents...........  .279   2-2     61  11  17   0   3   0  10   23  .377   6   0  11   0  .338   1   0   2-2     42  14   3  .949  

 

LOB - Team (17), Opp (15).  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

18 HOERNER Mona.....  4.00   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   7.0   7   6   4   3   4   0   1   0   30  .233    2   0   0    0   0 

38 COAN Jessica.....  5.00   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   7.0  10   5   5   3   7   0   2   0   31  .323    1   0   1    1   0 

 

Totals..............  4.50   0-2     2   2   2   0/0    0  14.0  17  11   9   6  11   0   3   0   61  .279    3   0   1    1   0 

Opponents...........  2.00   2-0     2   2   2   0/0    0  14.0  13   5   4   4  14   3   1   0   53  .245    0   3   0    1   3 

 

PB - Team (1), MEINCK 1. SBA/ATT - MEINCK (2-2), HOERNER (2-2).  
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                                                  European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                                   Overall Statistics for MANNHEIM TORNADOS (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                          9 WUNN Nina........    10   10   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         38 COAN Jessica.....     9    7   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         37 MEINCK Friderike.     5    4   1   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    1   0   

                         31 ZUBER Athina.....     4    3   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         35 ELDREDGE Kaleo...     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         22 WUNDER Maria.....     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         39 TEISMANN Stefanie     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         11 KEMMER Miriam....     8    4   3   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         30 POON Christin....     6    5   0   1   .833    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         18 HOERNER Mona.....     4    1   2   1   .750    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         29 BIEGEL Lisa......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         27 JUNG Ronja.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         32 WZIONTEK Janina..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............    54   42   9   3   .944    0    2   0  1.000    1   0   

                         Opponents...........    59   42  14   3   .949    0    1   1   .500    0   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game    
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Teams’ Stats 

 Nika Duhl UKR 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

Overall Statistics for NIKA DUHL UNIVERSITY (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 record: 0-2 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

77 GOMEZ SEQU. Johan  .000   2-2      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   1-1      1   2   0 1.000  

-------------- 

 1 NOSKOVA Galyna...  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   7   0 1.000  

27 BAKAI Mariia.....  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

 8 FEDIAIEVA Inna...  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      7   1   0 1.000  

19 GASPAROTTO Marta.  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      7   2   0 1.000  

30 MAIGULA Svitlana.  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000  

 9 TEGLAI Olga......  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      5   1   0 1.000  

 7 CHYZHOVA Yuliya..  .000   2-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

17 MYKHAISKA Suzanna  .000   2-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000  

11 PANKOVA Galyna...  .000   2-2      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   1   0   0  .333   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

12 SVERBII Olena....  .000   2-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 

Totals..............  .000   2-2     31   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   1   7   0  .031   0   0   1-1     27  15   0 1.000  

Opponents...........  .442   2-2     43  17  19   5   0   0  14   24  .558   5   3   6   0  .519   1   0   0-0     30  14   1  .978  

 

LOB - Team (2), Opp (8). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1).  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

77 GOMEZ SEQU. Johan  1.17   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   6.0   4   1   1   1   5   0   0   0   20  .200    0   1   0    0   0 

-------------- 

15 MURZAK Inna...... 25.20   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.2   6   6   6   2   0   2   0   0   10  .600    2   1   1    1   0 

10 MCCALLUM Jocelyn. 52.50   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.1   9  10  10   2   1   3   0   0   13  .692    2   1   0    0   0 

 

Totals.............. 13.22   0-2     2   2   1   0/0    0   9.0  19  17  17   5   6   5   0   0   43  .442    4   3   1    1   0 

Opponents...........  0.00   2-0     2   2   1   2/1    0  10.0   0   0   0   0   7   0   0   0   31  .000    0   1   1    0   0 
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                                                  European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                                  Overall Statistics for NIKA DUHL UNIVERSITY (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                          1 NOSKOVA Galyna...    10    3   7   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         19 GASPAROTTO Marta.     9    7   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          8 FEDIAIEVA Inna...     8    7   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          9 TEGLAI Olga......     6    5   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         77 GOMEZ SEQU. Johan     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         17 MYKHAISKA Suzanna     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         30 MAIGULA Svitlana.     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         11 PANKOVA Galyna...     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         27 BAKAI Mariia.....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         15 MURZAK Inna......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          7 CHYZHOVA Yuliya..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         12 SVERBII Olena....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         10 MCCALLUM Jocelyn.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............    42   27  15   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         Opponents...........    45   30  14   1   .978    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game    
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Teams’ Stats 

 Royal Greys BEL 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

Overall Statistics for ROYAL GREYS (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 record: 1-1 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

38 GALEA Shannon....  .600   2-2      5   0   3   2   0   0   0    5 1.000   0   0   0   0  .600   0   0   0-0      5   0   0 1.000  

18 VAN DER MEIREN Sa  .333   2-2      3   0   1   1   0   0   2    2  .667   2   0   0   0  .600   0   0   0-0     11   0   1  .917  

21 DONKERS Kim......  .250   2-2      4   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   1   0   1   0  .400   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

28 ROEVENS Vicky....  .200   2-2      5   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .200   0   0   2   0  .200   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000  

24 SYMONS Joyce.....  .000   2-2      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   2-2      3   2   0 1.000  

15 HOSTEN Nathalie..  .000   2-2      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      7   0   0 1.000  

-------------- 

 6 THOMPSON Lynn....  .250   2-2      4   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   2   0  .250   0   0   0-0      1   4   0 1.000  

 3 GOOSEN Innes.....  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

13 HOSTEN Sophie....  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   1   0-0      1   2   0 1.000  

11 LINDGREN Andrea..  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      1   2   0 1.000  

12 LEYSEN Jill......  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   1   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

 8 BALLARDINI Ennia.  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  

 

Totals..............  .184   2-2     38   2   7   3   0   0   2   10  .263   4   0   8   0  .262   0   2   2-2     33  12   1  .978  

Opponents...........  .319   2-2     47   8  15   2   2   0   8   21  .447   5   1   7   0  .382   2   0   2-2     33  10   0 1.000  

 

LOB - Team (9), Opp (14).  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

23 HOLDEN Emma......  1.00   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   7.0   5   1   1   0   5   0   1   0   25  .200    0   0   0    1   0 

-------------- 

11 LINDGREN Andrea.. 12.25   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   4.0  10   7   7   5   2   2   1   0   22  .455    0   1   0    1   0 

 

Totals..............  5.09   1-1     2   2   2   0/0    0  11.0  15   8   8   5   7   2   2   0   47  .319    0   1   0    2   0 

Opponents...........  1.27   1-1     2   2   1   1/0    0  11.0   7   2   2   4   8   3   0   0   38  .184    0   0   0    0   2 

 

SBA/ATT - HOSTEN N (2-2), LINDGREN (1-1), HOLDEN (1-1).  
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                                                  European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                                      Overall Statistics for ROYAL GREYS (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         15 HOSTEN Nathalie..     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                          6 THOMPSON Lynn....     5    1   4   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         38 GALEA Shannon....     5    5   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         24 SYMONS Joyce.....     5    3   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         11 LINDGREN Andrea..     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         13 HOSTEN Sophie....     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         23 HOLDEN Emma......     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         28 ROEVENS Vicky....     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          8 BALLARDINI Ennia.     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         12 LEYSEN Jill......     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         18 VAN DER MEIREN Sa    12   11   0   1   .917    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         21 DONKERS Kim......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          3 GOOSEN Innes.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............    46   33  12   1   .978    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

                         Opponents...........    43   33  10   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game    
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Teams’ Stats 

 Sharx AUT 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

Overall Statistics for SHARX (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 record: 0-2 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

39 WEBER Susanne....  .500   2-2      4   0   2   1   0   0   0    3  .750   1   0   0   0  .600   0   0   0-0      3   1   0 1.000  

21 GOSSELIN Stephani  .400   2-2      5   0   2   0   0   0   0    2  .400   0   0   0   0  .400   0   0   0-0      4   0   0 1.000  

14 LECHNEROVA Petra.  .333   2-2      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   2   0   1   0  .600   0   0   0-1      2   5   1  .875  

88 VOGEL Barbara....  .000   2-2      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

77 GAGNON Michelle..  .000   2-2      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-1     13   0   0 1.000  

18 MUELLER-H. Christ  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   1   1   0  .200   0   0   0-0      4   2   3  .667  

16 CHWOJKA Cornelia.  .000   2-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .400   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 6 YUDIN Danielle...  .000   2-2      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   1  .400   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000  

-------------- 

26 HASENHUETTL Anna. 1.000   1-0      1   0   1   0   0   0   0    1 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

15 GAITO Camille....  .000   2-2      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   6   0 1.000  

23 REICHL Marion....  .000   2-2      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000  

13 TSCHABRUN Melissa  .000   2-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 

Totals..............  .162   2-2     37   1   6   1   0   0   0    7  .189   7   1  13   1  .311   0   0   0-2     32  14   4  .920  

Opponents...........  .347   2-2     49  12  17   5   0   0  12   22  .449   0   0   3   0  .340   1   2   0-0     33  10   3  .935  

 

LOB - Team (11), Opp (8). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (2).  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

15 GAITO Camille....  6.77   0-2     2   2   1   0/0    0  10.1  15  11  10   0   3   5   0   0   47  .319    0   0   0    0   2 

-------------- 

16 CHWOJKA Cornelia. 21.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   2   1   1   0   0   0   0   0    2 1.000    0   0   0    1   0 

 

Totals..............  7.22   0-2     2   2   1   0/0    0  10.2  17  12  11   0   3   5   0   0   49  .347    0   0   0    1   2 

Opponents...........  0.00   2-0     2   2   2   1/0    0  11.0   6   1   0   7  13   1   0   0   37  .162    0   1   0    0   0 
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                                                  European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                                         Overall Statistics for SHARX (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         77 GAGNON Michelle..    13   13   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         15 GAITO Camille....     6    0   6   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         39 WEBER Susanne....     4    3   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         21 GOSSELIN Stephani     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          6 YUDIN Danielle...     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         23 REICHL Marion....     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         88 VOGEL Barbara....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         14 LECHNEROVA Petra.     8    2   5   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         18 MUELLER-H. Christ     9    4   2   3   .667    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         26 HASENHUETTL Anna.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         16 CHWOJKA Cornelia.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         13 TSCHABRUN Melissa     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............    50   32  14   4   .920    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         Opponents...........    46   33  10   3   .935    2    0   2   .000    0   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game    

 



 

www.europeansoftball.org  17 

 

Teams’ Stats 

 Sparks NED 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

Overall Statistics for O.O.SPARKS HAARLEM (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 record: 3-0 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

23 VERSLUIS Chantal.  .750   3-3      8   5   6   2   1   0   3   10 1.250   3   0   0   0  .818   0   0   2-2      7   4   0 1.000  

 3 DRIEL v Michelle.  .714   3-3      7   3   5   2   0   0   2    7 1.000   2   0   1   0  .778   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000  

17 ANNEVELD Virginie  .500   3-3      8   3   4   0   0   0   3    4  .500   1   1   0   0  .600   0   0   1-1      0   4   0 1.000  

16 KOSTERINK Saskia.  .500   3-3      6   4   3   0   0   1   2    6 1.000   4   0   0   0  .700   0   0   1-2      4   1   0 1.000  

 4 KAAIJ vd Shannah.  .375   3-3      8   3   3   0   0   0   3    3  .375   0   0   1   0  .375   0   0   0-0     10   0   0 1.000  

10 GOSEWEHR Nathalie  .286   3-3      7   1   2   1   0   0   1    3  .429   3   0   2   0  .500   0   1   0-0      4   1   0 1.000  

 6 TUK Karin........  .222   3-3      9   1   2   0   0   0   3    2  .222   0   0   4   0  .222   0   0   0-0     19   0   0 1.000  

25 GELDER v Beau....  .000   3-3      6   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .125   1   0   0-0      4   3   0 1.000  

-------------- 

12 BOS Silea........  .333   1-1      3   0   1   0   0   0   2    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

19 ROON v Celine....  .167   3-1      6   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .167   0   0   0   0  .167   0   0   0-0      2   1   0 1.000  

22 SPEL Areke.......  .000   1-1      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

33 CONNOR Debby.....  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 

Totals..............  .375   3-3     72  21  27   5   1   1  20   37  .514  14   1  12   0  .477   1   1   5-6     51  15   0 1.000  

Opponents...........  .169   3-3     59   1  10   1   0   0   1   11  .186   4   0  20   0  .222   0   1   1-1     45  24   5  .932  

 

LOB - Team (23), Opp (12). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1).  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

18 BLOEMING Dagmar..  0.00   2-0     2   2   0   0/1    0   7.0   2   0   0   1   6   0   0   0   23  .087    0   0   0    0   0 

-------------- 

 9 SCHEELE Kirsten..  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   1/0    0   5.0   1   0   0   2   6   0   0   0   15  .067    0   0   0    0   1 

31 SOUMERU Rebecca..  1.40   0-0     2   0   0   0/1    1   5.0   7   1   1   1   8   1   0   0   21  .333    0   0   0    0   0 

 

Totals..............  0.41   3-0     3   3   1   2/1    1  17.0  10   1   1   4  20   1   0   0   59  .169    0   0   0    0   1 

Opponents...........  7.93   0-3     3   3   1   0/0    0  15.0  27  21  17  14  12   5   1   1   72  .375    2   1   0    1   1 

 

SBA/ATT - BLOEMING (1-1), TUK (1-1).  
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                                                  European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                                   Overall Statistics for O.O.SPARKS HAARLEM (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                          6 TUK Karin........    19   19   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         23 VERSLUIS Chantal.    11    7   4   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          4 KAAIJ vd Shannah.    10   10   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         25 GELDER v Beau....     7    4   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         10 GOSEWEHR Nathalie     5    4   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         16 KOSTERINK Saskia.     5    4   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         17 ANNEVELD Virginie     4    0   4   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         19 ROON v Celine....     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         31 SOUMERU Rebecca..     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         18 BLOEMING Dagmar..     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                          3 DRIEL v Michelle.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          9 SCHEELE Kirsten..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         33 CONNOR Debby.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         12 BOS Silea........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         22 SPEL Areke.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............    66   51  15   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         Opponents...........    74   45  24   5   .932    1    5   1   .833    0   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game    
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Teams’ Stats 

 Tex Town Tigers NED 

 

European Cup Women A - Enschede 

Overall Statistics for TEX TOWN TIGERS (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 

 record: 3-0 

 

 

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  

 

20 OOSTERVELD Merel.  .833   2-2      6   4   5   0   1   0   3    7 1.167   1   0   0   0  .857   0   0   1-1      2   0   0 1.000  

21 MEADOWS Lindsey..  .714   2-2      7   2   5   2   0   0   7    7 1.000   0   0   0   0  .714   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  

13 HEIJST v Petra...  .667   2-2      6   5   4   1   0   0   1    5  .833   1   0   1   0  .714   0   0   1-1      2   1   0 1.000  

19 THIJ ten Marije..  .400   2-2      5   2   2   0   0   0   1    2  .400   0   0   1   0  .400   0   0   0-0      5   0   1  .833  

12 MOLLOHAN Erin....  .286   2-2      7   1   2   1   0   0   2    3  .429   0   0   1   0  .286   0   0   0-0      9   4   0 1.000  

 8 MARINUS Nadine...  .143   2-2      7   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .143   0   0   0   0  .143   0   0   0-0      8   0   1  .889  

 4 HOLSHOF Kirsten..  .000   2-2      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0  .250   0   1   0-0      2   0   0 1.000  

-------------- 

 7 BORTOLOMAI Valeri  .500   1-1      2   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .500   0   0   0   0  .333   1   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

33 DELONG Jenna.....  .333   1-1      3   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   0   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 2 LACKNER Martina..  .000   1-1      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   1  .667  

18 VIERDAG Kirsten..  .000   1-1      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 9 SMID Myrthe......  .000   2-2      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   1   1  .750  

 6 WISSINK Laura....  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  

 

Totals..............  .396   2-2     53  17  21   4   1   0  16   27  .509   3   0   4   0  .421   1   1   2-2     33   6   4  .907  

Opponents...........  .179   2-2     39   3   7   1   0   0   2    8  .205   6   0  12   0  .289   0   3   1-2     32  13   1  .978  

 

LOB - Team (9), Opp (12). DPs turned - Team (1).  

 

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 

 

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 

 

 2 LACKNER Martina..  1.00   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   7.0   5   2   1   1   5   1   0   0   26  .192    0   0   0    0   3 

-------------- 

33 DELONG Jenna.....  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   4.0   2   1   0   5   7   0   0   0   13  .154    0   0   0    0   0 

 

Totals..............  0.64   2-0     2   2   2   0/0    0  11.0   7   3   1   6  12   1   0   0   39  .179    0   0   0    0   3 

Opponents...........  9.84   0-2     2   2   1   0/0    0  10.2  21  17  15   3   4   4   1   0   53  .396    2   0   0    1   1 

 

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - THIJ ten M (1-1), MOLLOHAN (0-1), LACKNER (1-1), DELONG (0-1).  
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                                                  European Cup Women A - Enschede 

                                    Overall Statistics for TEX TOWN TIGERS (as of Aug 21, 2012) 

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 

 

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   

 

                         12 MOLLOHAN Erin....    13    9   4   0  1.000    1    0   1   .000    0   0   

                         13 HEIJST v Petra...     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          4 HOLSHOF Kirsten..     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         20 OOSTERVELD Merel.     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         21 MEADOWS Lindsey..     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          8 MARINUS Nadine...     9    8   0   1   .889    1    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         19 THIJ ten Marije..     6    5   0   1   .833    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                          9 SMID Myrthe......     4    2   1   1   .750    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          2 LACKNER Martina..     3    2   0   1   .667    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   

                         33 DELONG Jenna.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   

                          7 BORTOLOMAI Valeri     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                          6 WISSINK Laura....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

                         18 VIERDAG Kirsten..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   

 

                         Totals..............    43   33   6   4   .907    1    1   1   .500    0   0   

                         Opponents...........    46   32  13   1   .978    0    2   0  1.000    1   0   

 

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 TPA/Game    

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.1 IP/Game    
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Technical Appointments 

 

Wednesday 22th August 

 
Field Time Home Team Visitor Team  (nr 14) 
Enschede 1 10:00 Royal Greys(BEL) Nika Duhl(UKR) 

 
Umpires: 

LOHNERT Thomas BOOTSMAN Sander KAVERIN Alexander 

Scorekeepers: LABLANS Olga BANNINK Dieks  
 

 
Field Time Home Team Visitor Team  (nr 15) 
Enschede 2 11:00 Titano Hornets(SMR) Sharx (AUT) 

                          Forfeit 
Umpires: 
Scorekeepers: 

 
Field Time Home Team Visitor Team  (nr 16) 

Enschede 1 12:30 Carrousel (RUS)  Caserta(ITA) 
        

Umpires: SZIEBER Manfred VISCHSCHOONMAKER Louis WEVER de Arjan 
Scorekeepers: PLOEG vd Pieter GOORTS Ben  

 
Field Time Home Team Visitor Team  (nr 17) 
Enschede 1 15:00 Sharx (AUT) Mannheim Tornados(GER) 
 

Umpires: MAGNANI Gianluca FILIPOV George HORA  Jan 

Scorekeepers: LABLANS Olga BANNINK Dieks  
 

 
Field Time Home Team Visitor Team (nr 18) 

Enschede 2 17:00 Caserta(ITA) Royal Greys(BEL ) 
        

Umpires: WEVER de Arjan PROFATILOV Stanislav BOOTSMAN Sander 
Scorekeepers: PLOEG vd Pieter GOORTS Ben  
 
 

Field Time Home Team Visitor Team (nr 19) 
Enschede 1 18:00 Nika Duhl(UKR) Sparks(NED) 
 

Umpires: VISCHSCHOONMAKER Louis KAVERIN Alexander LOHNERT Thomas 
Scorekeepers: LABLANS Olga BANNINK Dieks  

 
 
Field Time Home Team Visitor Team (nr 20) 

Enschede 1 20:30 Eagles Praha (CZE) Tex Town Tigers(NED) 
 

Umpires: PROFATILOV Stanislav MAGNANI Gianluca SZIEBER Manfred 

Scorekeepers: PLOEG vd Ploeg GOORTS Ben  
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Abbreviations 

 

  HITTING   FIELDING  

 2B Doubles  A Assists 

 3B Triples  C Chances  

 AB At bats  CI Catcher's interference 

 AVG Batting average  CSB Caught stealing by (pitcher and catcher) 

 BB Base on balls  DPs Double plays participated in 

 GPD Grounded into double plays  E Errors  

 GP / GS Games played / Games started  FLD% Fielding percentage 

 H Base hits  PB Passed balls (catcher) 

 HBP Hit by pitch  PO Putouts 

 HR Home runs  SBA Stolen bases allowed (pitcher and catcher) 

 IBB Intentional base on balls  SBA% Stolen bases against percentage  

 OB% On base percentage   (pitcher and catcher) 

 R Runs scored 

 RBI Runs batted in  

 SB / ATT Stolen bases / Stolen bases attempts   ANALYSIS STATISTICS  

 SF Sacrifice flies  vs Left Avg against left-handed pitchers 

 SH Sacrifice hits  vs Right Avg against right-handed pitchers 

 SLG% Slugging percentage  rch by leadoff Avg when leading off an inning 

 SO Strikeouts  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 

 TB Total bases  w/runners on Avg when batting with runners on base 

    w/bases empty Avg when batting with bases empty 

    RBI ops Avg when batting with runners  

  PITCHING   on 2nd or 3rd base 

 2B Doubles allowed  Gnd out Number of ground outs  

 3B Triples allowed   (includes SACs, but not errors) 

 AB At bats  Fly out Number of fly outs  

 APP / GS Apperances / Game starts   (incudes SFs, but not errors) 

 B/Avg Opponent batting average  Fly / Gnd Fly outs to ground outs ratio 

 BB Base on balls allowed  pinch hitting Avg as pinch hitter  

 BF Batters faced  with runners in scoring pos Avg when batting with runners in  

 IBB Intentional base on balls allowed   scoring positions 

 BK Balk  w/rnr on 3rd and LT 2 outs Avg when batting with runner on 

 CG Complete games   third base and less than 2 outs 

 ER Earned runs allowed  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 

 ERA Earned run average  2 out rbi Runs batted in with 2 outs 

 FO Fly outs  success advancing rnrs Success advancing runners  

 GO Ground outs  #rnrs adv w/out Number of times batter made an out 

 H Hits allowed   and advanced at least 1 runner 

 HBP Hit by pitch  rnrs lob Number of runners left on base by  

 HR Home runs allowed   last batter of inning 

 IP Innings played   rch err Reach first base on error 

 R Runs allowed  rch fc Reach first base on fielder's choice 

 SFA Sacrifice flies allowed  kl Strikeouts look 

 SHA Sacrifice hits allowed 

 SHO/CHO Shutouts / Combination shutouts 

 SO Strikeouts 

 SV Saves 

 W/L Wins/Losses 

 WP Wild pitches 


